GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4701
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2010

EVENING SHIFT IN SCHOOLS OF DELHI
Mishra Shri Mahabal

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to start evening classes in Navyug Schools and Pratibha Vikas Vidyalayas in Delhi for making
education available for all the children under Right to Education Act, 2009;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(@) The Government of NCT of Delhi has informed that there is no such proposal at present.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) New Delhi Municipal Council (NDMC), which runs Navyug Schools, has adequate number of schools to cater to the academic

need of children of the neighbouring areas without resorting to evening classes. In case of Rajkiya Pratibha Vikas Vidyalayas,
Government of NCT Delhi has informed that these are special category schools and the need to start evening classes has not arisen.
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